o nh -

9.1
10.

10.1
11.
11.1
12.
12.1
13.

13.1
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
145
14.6
147

7AW STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
April 9, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM

ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE

Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

ERMC South Chapter Meeting - April 7, 2024
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - April 2, 2025 - Minutes
HEARINGS - 10:00 AM

Variation Order #03-25 - Subdivision #4175-22-8723 - Rodney Hertzog
DELEGATION(S)

10:15 am - AMBM - Louis Tetrault - 3M By-law & Action Plan
DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

Fire Chief Report

BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-02 - Tax Levy By-law - 1st Reading

NEW BUSINESS

MB Trail Grant - Deerfield Carlton Link - Approved

Comité Culturel de Sainte-Anne Inc

Committee of the Whole Meeting Cancellation - April 15, 2025
3M Action Plan Adoption

Intersection at PR 302 & Hwy 1

Sio Silica Sand Advisory Committee for Eastern Manitoba

2025 Gravel Program



14.8
14.9
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.15
17.

18.

Request for Bob Legassé, MLA to Meet with Council

Request to Purchase Road Allowance - Further Correspondence

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Subdivision #4175-25-9063 - Jim Reimer - Notice of Subdivision
Issuance of RFP — Municipal Engineering Support Services

RM of Tache - By Law #02-2025 - Rezoning

RM of Tache - By Law #03-2025 - Rezoning

CONSENT AGENDA

Letter to Minister - Request for Crown Lands

Red River Basin Commission - 2025 Contribution Request
AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

CN

Various Articles

Northeast Red Watershed District - Meeting Minutes
Age-Friendly Manitoba

Manitoba Accessibility Office

Climate West

Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
Auditor General Manitoba

Province of Manitoba

STARS

Valley Fiber

IN CAMERA
ADJOURNMENT



