

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
April 9, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	ERMC South Chapter Meeting - April 7, 2024
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - April 2, 2025 - Minutes
10.	HEARINGS - 10:00 AM
10.1	Variation Order #03-25 - Subdivision #4175-22-8723 - Rodney Hertzog
11.	DELEGATION(S)
11.1	10:15 am - AMBM - Louis Tetrault - 3M By-law & Action Plan
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Fire Chief Report
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2025-02 - Tax Levy By-law - 1st Reading
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	MB Trail Grant - Deerfield Carlton Link - Approved
14.2	Comité Culturel de Sainte-Anne Inc
14.3	Committee of the Whole Meeting Cancellation - April 15, 2025
14.4	3M Action Plan Adoption
14.5	Intersection at PR 302 & Hwy 1
14.6	Sio Silica Sand Advisory Committee for Eastern Manitoba
14.7	2025 Gravel Program

14.8	Request for Bob Legassé, MLA to Meet with Council
14.9	Request to Purchase Road Allowance - Further Correspondence
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-25-9063 - Jim Reimer - Notice of Subdivision
15.2	Issuance of RFP – Municipal Engineering Support Services
15.3	RM of Tache - By Law #02-2025 - Rezoning
15.4	RM of Tache - By Law #03-2025 - Rezoning
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	Letter to Minister - Request for Crown Lands
16.2	Red River Basin Commission - 2025 Contribution Request
16.3	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.4	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.5	CN
16.6	Various Articles
16.7	Northeast Red Watershed District - Meeting Minutes
16.8	Age-Friendly Manitoba
16.9	Manitoba Accessibility Office
16.10	Climate West
16.11	Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
16.12	Auditor General Manitoba
16.13	Province of Manitoba
16.14	STARS
16.15	Valley Fiber
17.	IN CAMERA
18.	ADJOURNMENT